March 8, 1979

March 27, 1979

March 27, 1979

April 3, 1979

April 4, 1979

HOUSE BILL 906

IN THE

IN THE

IN THE

HOUSE

Introduced and referred to
Committee on Appropriations.

Committee recommend bill, do
pass.

Second reading, as amended.
Considered correctly engrossed.
Third reading, passed.
SENATE

Introduced and referred to
Committee on Finance and

Claims.

Committee recommend bill, not
concurred (majority).

HOUSE

Returned from Senate, not
concurred.



46th Legislature LC 1959/01

10
11
12
i3
14
15

16

EILL NG«
INTRODUCED BY

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: *"AN ACY APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO CARRY OUT
THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE~-FUMDED HMHNMESTEAD TAX RELIFF

ACTa™

BE IT ENACTED B8Y THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section le Appropriation. There is appropriated from
the general fund to the Department of Revenue 3512 million
for fiscal year 1980 to carry out the provisions of the
State-Funded Homestead  Tax Relief Act as passed by
initiative on November 2+ 19T6. Included within the
appropriation in this section are funds to adsinister the
State-Funded Homestead Tax Relief Acte.

-End-

HO 706

INTRODUCED

-
&

BILL



46th Legislature HB 0906702

»

W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17

HOUSE BILL NO. 906

INTRODUCED BY GERKEs DUSSAULTs VINCENTs BLAYLOCKe JERGESON

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FROM THE GENERAL FUND YO CARRY OUT
THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE-FUNDED HOMESTEAD TAX RELIEF

ACTe"™

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section l. Appropriations There is appropriated from
the general fund to the Department of Revenue $12 $£10.075
million for fiscal year 1980 AND $10.,075 MILLION FOR__EISCAL
YEAR__1981 to carry out the provisions of the State-Funded
Homestead Tax Relief Act as passed by initiative on November
2y 1976« Included within the appropriation in this section
are funds to adeinister the State-Funded Homestead Tax
Relief Acte

-End-

HB 906

THIRD

READING



