HOUSE BILL 906

IN THE HOUSE

March 8, 1979		Introduced and referred to Committee on Appropriations.
March 27, 1979		Committee recommend bill, do pass.
		Second reading, as amended.
		Considered correctly engrossed.
		Third reading, passed.
	IN THE	SENATE
March 27, 1979		Introduced and referred to Committee on Finance and Claims.
April 3, 1979		Committee recommend bill, not concurred (majority).
	IN THE	HOUSE
April 4, 1979		Returned from Senate, not concurred.

46th Legislature LC 1959/01

1 HOLLE BILL NO. 906
2 INTRODUCED BY Serke Number VINCENT Block
3

A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO CARRY OUT THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE-FUNDED HOMESTEAD TAX RELIEF ACT."

8 3

7

5

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:

Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Revenue \$12 million for fiscal year 1980 to carry out the provisions of the State-Funded Homestead Tax Relief Act as passed by initiative on November 2. 1976. Included within the appropriation in this section are funds to administer the State-Funded Homestead Tax Relief Act.

-End-

HB 904 INTRODUCED BILL 46th Legislature

HB 0906/02

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 906
2	INTRODUCED BY GERKE, DUSSAULT, VINCENT, BLAYLOCK, JERGESON
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY TO
5	THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FROM THE GENERAL FUND TO CARRY OUT
6	THE PROVISIONS OF THE STATE-FUNDED HOMESTEAD TAX RELIEF
7	ACT.
8	
9	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
10	Section 1. Appropriation. There is appropriated from
11	the general fund to the Department of Revenue \$12 \$10.075
12	million for fiscal year 1980 AND \$10-075 MILLION FOR FISCAL
13	YEAR_1981 to carry out the provisions of the State-Funded
14	Homestead Tax Relief Act as passed by initiative on November
15	2, 1976. Included within the appropriation in this section
16	are funds to administer the State-Funded Homestead Tax
17	Relief Act.

-End-